Position

Building Services Manager

Building Maintenance
Supervisor

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Hvac Supervisor

Maintenance Painter

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Correctional Maintenance
Worker

Hvac Tech Il

Hvac Tech |

Building Maintenance Worker

Lead Maintenance Painter

Building Maintenance Worker
Il

Other Positions Held County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division
Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Total Wages

$97,863

$65,957

$64,124

$62,625

$60,301

$59,747

$57,986

$56,098

$52,978

$52,627

$51,550

$45,503

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$53,759

$32,768

$29,746

$38,445

$28,646

$27,222

$27,385

$29,255

$25,938

$25,318

$27,801

$27,286



Office Assistant Ill

Building Maintenance Worker |

Merced County

Merced County

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

Department Of Public
Works-Building
Services Division

$41,514

$38,546

$24,835

$22,193



