Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Building Services Manager		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$97,863	\$53,759
Building Maintenance Supervisor		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$65,957	\$32,768
Correctional Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$64,124	\$29,746
Hvac Supervisor		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$62,625	\$38,445
Maintenance Painter		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$60,301	\$28,646
Correctional Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$59,747	\$27,222
Correctional Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$57,986	\$27,385
Hvac Tech II		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$56,098	\$29,255
Hvac Tech I		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$52,978	\$25,938
Building Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$52,627	\$25,318
Lead Maintenance Painter		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$51,550	\$27,801
Building Maintenance Worker		Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$45,503	\$27,286

Office Assistant III	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$41,514	\$24,835
Building Maintenance Worker I	Merced County	Department Of Public Works-Building Services Division	\$38,546	\$22,193